1
ENGLISH
TRANSLATION OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
GB-S COMPACT
S P O T T I N G  T A B L E
1 6 0 2
USER’S AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Manual drafted in compliance with EC Directive 2006/42, Annex I, paragraph 1.7.4

other document have to be destroyed.
8
 12 - HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
Upon the spare parts request, please quote always:
Machine type, serial number, quantity of the requested spare parts, article number (these data can be read on the
rating plate or supplied by the technical information of the machine and by the user’s and maintenance manual).
For electrical components with a different voltage and frequency than V 230-400 50Hz (data available on the rating
plate of the faulty component), specify the right voltage and frequency after having mentioned the article number.
The technical data, the descriptions and pictures included in this manual are not binding. The manufacturer
reserves the right to make any necessary modification without notice or having to up-date the present manual.
The following are the main machine components:
Pos. COD. DESCRIPTION Pos. COD. DESCRIPTION
1 Z27A00 Trolley 13
2 260022 Plastic tank for solvents 14 35B006 Air-filter bucket
3 Z19P03 Plastic tank for solvents 15 260021 Collecting tank for solvents
4 523260 Handle 16
5 Z07F03 Gun 17 46C017 Electrical inlet PG 9
6 43A020 Switch 18 172406 Antenna
7 43F033 Fuse 19 06D006 Tube Ø 6x4
8 - Capacitor 20  Spotting guns
9 Z25H02 Vacuum motor V230-50/60Hz 21 534258 Spring
10 172403 Board plate 22 172405 Board
11 173109 Table point net 23
12 43B009 Vacuum pedal 24
9
 13 - OVERALL DIMENSIONS AND DRAWINGS
 14 - WARRANTY
All Ghidini products are guaranteed for a maximum period of 12 months from delivery date as far as material and
construction defects are concerned.